Izzy Billen, 1182_Global & Cultural Awareness - 1182 Spring
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[ Survey Results

I—ege n d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median Quantile
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25 -
Question text 25% 0%  50% 0% __25% gv';'f\’/i é’;;esmnses
Left pole —{. .}— Right pole md=Median
' ! dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

1. Tell us about you

" Sex

Female ( ) 507

2 Marital Status

single ( ) 494 n=683

Married (] 189

¥ What is your age group?

19 or younger :] 209 n=688
2024 ] 158
2529 () 88
30-34 () 60
3539 () 54
40orolder (] 119

9 Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasion | ) 402 n=689
Black or African American C] 94
Hispanic/Latino C] 50
Asian (] 24
Native American C] 59
Mixed/Other () 60
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% Which do you have?

cep () 59 n=689
High School Diploma | ) 564
Neither D 66
® How many colleges other than Rose State have you attend?
0 [ ] 367 n=689
2 or more :] 136
" Total college credit hours completed
0 (first semester student) D 53 n=690
1630 ) 151
3145 () 85
46-60 () 78
61 or more :] 131
® When do you expect to graduate from Rose State College?
This semester C] 91 n=686
Next semester D 69
T S 295
2-3years () 128
more than 3 years O 25
Non-degree seeking C] 78
' Which Academic Division is associated with your major?
Business & Information Technology :] 148 n=689
Engineering & Science D 67
Humanities C] 79
Social Sciences :] 123
Health Sciences : 197
Unknown/Undecided C] 75
2. What are your views?
1470/ 201t/ 1 260/ 1 360/ 750/
. 214% 29.7% 18.3% 19.8% 10.9%
21 | believe some people have a culture and others do Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=688
not. ' I ;Vdfi-“
dev.=13
5 4 3 2 1
S 22 3T 242 253 134
" 3.29 5.49 35.2% 36.8% 19.59
22 | see myself as a global citizen. Strongly Disagree % % L % % Strongly Agree n=688
) N av.=2.36
! ) md=2
D am dev.=0.96
5 4 3 2 1
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9 15 82 304 279
e . . 1.3% 22% 11.9% 44.1% 40.5%
23 | am sensitive to those who are discriminated Strongly Disagree . . — Strongly Agree n=689
against. L av.=1.8
md=2
dev.=0.83
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Oju 1u odn e seew
. .. . . . 7% 6% 4% 3% 59.9%
29 | feel that discrimination still exists. Strongly Disagree ‘ Strongly Agree n=689
[ av.=1.52
H md=1
dev.=0.75
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 5 750/777370/77512574727;7777777777777777
. . . . e 04% 07% 54% 31.6% 61.9%
29 | am accepting of people with different religious and Strongly Disagree ; Strongly Agree n=690
spiritual traditions. H ﬁqu=—11'46
dev.=0.67
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 17 9 272 2905
. . : 1.2% 2.5% 14% 39.5% 42.9%
29 | think a lot about the influence that society has on Strongly Disagree . . - = > Strongly Agree n=688
people. ' 1 , av.=1.8
T md=2
5 4 3 2 1
St 200 12 823 223
. 0.1% 2.9% 17.6% 46.9% 32.4%
27 | have the ability to see the world from someone Strongly Disagree . . —— Strongly Agree n=688
else's perspective. ‘ av.=1.91
md=2
dev.=0.79
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 3 198 261 191
. . 04% 49% 288% 38%  27.8%
29 | have more tolerance of people with different beliefs  gyongy pisagree . - - - ” Strongly Agree n=687
than other people. I : ﬁ;’;%ﬂ
Bl =m dev=0.89
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 81 319 179 101
. . 1% 11.8% 46.4% 26.1% 14.7%
29 | have greater understanding of global issues than Strongly Disagree ” > - > > Strongly Agree n=687
other people. , 1 , av.=2.58
- 1 ! md=3
[ dev.=0.91
r
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A T
. . 4% 5% 3% 2% .6%
219 Even if | do the best | can to help others, it won't Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=688
change the way society operates. ' . ﬁj\/di%-%
dev.=1.1
[ ]
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777174(?;750%7173157777;7723; 7777777777777777
. 212% 448% 19.4% 11.2% 3.3%
2" There is little | can do to make the world a better Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=689
place to live in. ' 1 . ﬁqu=_§‘69
dev.=1.03
r
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 6 44 344 285
. . . . 0.9% 0.9% 6.4% 50.2% 41.6%
212 | believe | can do things that make a difference inthe  gyongy Disagree . . E—— Strongly Agree n=685
lives of others. \ av.=1.69
md=2
dev.=0.71
5 4 3 2 1
S 33 AT 324 144
213 . 16% 4.8% 257% 47% 20.9%
) | try to keep up with current events. Strongly Disagree 3 ‘ Strongly Agree 2:982919
h md=2
dev.=0.87
5 4 3 2 1
T 241 267 134
L . ” 23% 44%  35% 38.8% 19.5%
219 | think it is the role of a responsible citizen to work o gyongy pisagree - - - - : Strongly Agree n=688
end poverty. \ I : ﬁwv;%m
B e dev.=0.91
5 4 3 2 1
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8 11 158 350 153
e s . . 1.2% 1.6% 22.9% 521% 22.2%
29 | feel it is important to contribute money or time to a Strongly Disagree . — —— Strongly Agree n=689
charitable cause. ﬁ;’dizz-07
dev.=0.78
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0f ot 0 S e
. e s . . .6% 4% 9% 9% 49.1%
218 | believe it is important to speak up against racial Strongly Disagree : Strongly Agree n=688
injustice. — ﬁquz—12'64
dev.=0.74
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777740/ 772!%/771747;7507;750(?; 7777777777777777
0.6% 35% 214% 44.6% 29.9%

21" | am knowledgeable about my own culture. Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=688
av.=2
md=2
dev.=0.84

5 4 3 2 1

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 12 141 313 215

. . . 0.9% 1.7% 20.5% 45.6% 31.3%

219 | feel that my college community honors diversity. Strongly Disagree . . . = > Strongly Agree n=687
av.=1.95
md=2
dev.=0.82

5 4 3 2 1

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 5 52 20 369

. 0.3% 0.7% 7.6% 37.8% 53.6%
219 | feel comfortable being around people from Strongly Disagree . . —— > Strongly Agree n=688
backgrounds different from my own. ,_‘ ﬁqva=_11 .56
dev.=0.69
5 4 3 2 1
3. How do you respond?
. . . 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

D | frequently interact with people from a race/ethnic Strongly Disagree 20% __40% __60%  80% 100% Strongly Agree n=684
dev.=0.82

777777777777777777777777777777777777777715;7177557552;779;7722: 7777777777777777

. . 6.6% 26.1% 516% 11.6% 4.1%
¥2 When | notice cultural differences, my culture tends Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=682
to have the better approach. ' ?Q’dﬁ%’z
dev.=0.88
[ ]
5 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 5 ;772; o
. . . 0.7% 3.8%
*3 | consider different cultural perspectives when Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=684
evaluating global problems. ﬁqu=_22.2
dev.=0.81
5 4
3 M 295 151 83
. . 4.8% 20.6% 43.2% 22.1% 9.2%
%4 | have taken action to raise awareness of a local Strongly Disagree > 2 2 . > Strongly Agree n=683
issue. , I , ﬁqv(-f_%f’
dev.=0.99
[ ] [ ]
5 4 3 2 1
10 45 203 317 109
. . . 1.5% 6.6% 29.7% 46.3% 15.9%
%9 | can discuss cultural differences from an informed Strongly Disagree - — S— Strongly Agree n=684
erspective. ‘ av.=2.31
persp H md=2
dev.=0.87
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 13 M2 377 79
. . . 0.3% 1.9% 16.4% 55.2% 26.2%
%9 | take into account different perspectives before Strongly Disagree . . —— Strongly Agree n=683
drawing conclusions about the world around me. ﬁ:’di;-%
dev.=0.73
5 4 3 2 1
) 137 318 147 49
. . 47% 201% 46.6% 21.5% 7.2%
%7 | have taken action to raise awareness of a global Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=683
issue. \ fr:'di%-%
dev.=0.94
[ ] [ ]
5 4 3 2 1
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29 120 172 206 155
. . 43% 17.6% 252% 30.2% 22.7%
¥ | frequently interact with people from a country Strongly Disagree . . = . . Strongly Agree n=682
different than my own. ; i . ﬁ;’;%ﬁ
dev.=1.15
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** S 0
. 9% 37.5% 242% 9% 4.5%
%9 | rarely question what | have been taught about the Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=682
world around me. , N . av.=3.63
L U 1 md=4
dev.=1.09
5 4 3 2 1

ST e 215 194 105

3.10) | ; . . 25% 13.3% 40.3% 284% 15.4%
| intentionally involve people from many cultural Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=682
backgrounds in my life. ' I . ;Vd:_%-59

dev.=0.98
AN
5 4 3 2 1
s 2220 208 129 43
' . . . 11.9% 32.5% 30.5% 18.9% 6.3%
> 1 don't spend much time thinking about race relations  gyongly pisagree . = = . > Strongly Agree n=683
in this country. ' 1 ; av.=3.25
- 1 - md=3
— dev.=1.09
5 4 3 2 1
S 48 189 181 218 0
. . 6.7% 27.6% 26.5% 31.9% 7.3%

%12 Most of my friends are from my own ethnic Strongly Disagree . 2 2 . > Strongly Agree n=684

background. : ﬁqv;é.gs
- - dev.=1.07
5 4 3 2 1

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B ot s s dew

1% | am informed of current issues that impact Strongly Disagree g — — e Strongly Agree n=683
international relations. ' 1 . av.=2.48

- 1 ! md=2
dev.=0.9
5 4 3 2 1
S 13 BT 238 282 94
. 1.9% 83% 34.8% 412% 13.7%
14 | understand the reasons and causes of conflict Strongly Disagree > > - > > Strongly Agree n=684
among nations of different cultures. ; i ﬁquz—zz%
- dev.=0.9
5 4 3 2 1
4. Share about your experiences since coming to Rose State College
41 157 198 225 63
. . . e 69 23% 28.9% 32.9% 9.2%
“Y | have participated in events or activities sponsored Strongly Disagree - 2 = . > Strongly Agree n=684
by groups reflecting my own cultural heritage. ; ! . ﬁqui%-m
[ ] dev.=1.07
5 4 3 2 1
A M AT 283 T2
. . Lo 5.9% 20.6% 25.9% 37% 10.5%

“2 | have participated in events or activities sponsored Strongly Disagree - - - - : Strongly Agree n=683
by groups reflecting a cultural heritage different from ; ! . ﬁqvai%-m
my own. - dev.=1.08

5 4 3 2 1

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 P - A

*3 | have participated in religious or spiritual activities Strongly Disagree g — Strongly Agree n=682
that are new to me. 1 . av.=2.86

v ! md=3
- - dev.=1.18
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 S A
. . . 5. 5.
*4 | have attended a lecture/workshop/campus Strongly Disagree . = . . y Strongly Agree n=683
discussion on international issues. ; i . ﬁ;’;ﬁ-“
dev.=1.07
s
5 4 3 2 Z
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 e P b adw e
. . 8% 2% 5% 48.9% 17.6%
“ | have discussed current events with other students.  gyongy Disagree ‘ ] Strongly Agree n=681
| av.=2.35
M md=2
dev.=1.02
r
5 4 3 2 1
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5 20 81 322 256
. . 0.7% 29% 11.8% 47.1% 37.4%
*9 | have worked cooperatively with people from Strongly Disagree . . — Strongly Agree n=684
backgrounds other than my own. ﬁqu_—12'82
dev.=0.8
5 4 3 2 1
e St O A/
7% 2% 5% 9% 8%
*7 | have taken classes that help me understand other Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=683
cultures. . . av.=2.66
! ! md=3
dev.=1.16
s D e v
5 4 3 2 1
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Profile

Subunit: Institutional Effectiveness

Name of the instructor: Izzy Billen

Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1182_Global & Cultural Awareness

2. What are your views?

21) | believe some people have a culture and Strongly - Strongly Agree

others do not. Disagree N n=688 av.=3.31 md=4.00 dev.=1.30
N

22) | see myself as a global citizen. Strongl AN Strongly Agree
v global cltiz Disagres '\\ v A9 n=688  av.=2.36 md=2.00 dev.=0.96

23) | am sensitive to those who are discriminated Strongly \_. Strongly Agree
against. Disagree \ n=689 av.=1.80 md=2.00 dev.=0.83

24) | feel that discrimination still exists. Strongly \._ Strongly Agree
Disagree \ n=689 av.=1.52 md=1.00 dev.=0.75

25) | am accepting of people with different religious Strongly L Strongly Agree
and spiritual traditions. Disagree / n=690  av.=1.46 md=1.00 dev.=0.67

26) | think a lot about the influence that society has Strongly _./ Strongly Agree
on people. Disagree l n=688 av.=1.80 md=2.00 dev.=0.85

27) | have the ability to see the world from Strongly J Strongly Agree
someone else's perspective. Disagree n=688  av.=1.91 md=2.00 dev.=0.79

28) | have more tolerance of people with different Strongly '._/ Strongly Agree
beliefs than other people. Disagree / n=687  av.=2.12 md=2.00 dev.=0.89

29) | have greater understanding of global issues Strongly ,._/ Strongly Agree
than other people. Disagree / n=687 av.=2.58 md=3.00 dev.=0.91

2.10) Even if | do the best | can to help others, it Strongly y Strongly Agree
won't change the way society operates. Disagree //r n=688  av.=2.99 md=3.00 dev.=1.10

2.11) There is little | can do to make the world a Strongly ( ‘ Strongly Agree
better place to live in. Disagree \‘L n=689 av.=3.69 md=4.00 dev.=1.03

S~

2.12) | pelieve | can do things that make a difference Strongly N Strongly Agree
in the lives of others. Disagree 7 n=685 av.=1.69 md=2.00 dev.=0.71

213) | try to kee| ith current events. Strongl / Strongly Agree
v P up wifh current ev Disagres f A9 n=689  av.=2.19 md=2.00 dev.=0.87

2.14) | think it is the role of a responsible citizen to Strongly l Strongly Agree
work to end poverty. Disagree \ n=688 av.=2.31 md=2.00 dev.=0.91

2.15) | feel it is important to contribute money or time Strongly \_.‘ Strongly Agree
to a charitable cause. Disagree n=689  av.=2.07 md=2.00 dev.=0.78

2.18) | pelieve it is important to speak up against Strongly \._ Strongly Agree
racial injustice. Disagree / n=688 av.=1.64 md=2.00 dev.=0.74

2.17) | am knowledgeable about my own culture. Strongly y Strongly Agree
Disagree 'i n=688 av.=2.00 md=2.00 dev.=0.84

2.18) | feel that my college community honors Strongly ﬂ. Strongly Agree
diversity. Disagree F\ n=687 av.=1.95 md=2.00 dev.=0.82

2.19) | feel comfortable being around people from Strongly ‘ \_. Strongly Agree
backgrounds different from my own. Disagree ‘ n=688  av.=1.56 md=1.00 dev.=0.69

3. How do you respond?

3.1) | frequently interact with people from a race/ Strongly ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - ‘ Strongly Agree

ethnic group different from my own. Disagree ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ n=684 av.=1.78 md=2.00 dev.=0.82
04/04/2018 Class Climate Evaluation Page 7



Izzy Billen, 1182_Global & Cultural Awareness - 1182 Spring

3.2)

33)

3.4)

3.5)

36)

37)

3.8)

3.9)

3.10)

3.11)

3.12)

3.13)

3.14)

4.1)

4.2)

4.3)

4.4)

4.5)

4.6)

4.7)

When | notice cultural differences, my culture
tends to have the better approach.

| consider different cultural perspectives when
evaluating global problems.

| have taken action to raise awareness of a
local issue.

| can discuss cultural differences from an
informed perspective.

| take into account different perspectives before
drawing conclusions about the world around
me.

| have taken action to raise awareness of a
global issue.

| frequently interact with people from a country
different than my own.

| rarely question what | have been taught about
the world around me.

| intentionally involve people from many
cultural backgrounds in my life.

| don't spend much time thinking about race
relations in this country.

Most of my friends are from my own ethnic
background.

| am informed of current issues that impact
international relations.

| understand the reasons and causes of conflict
among nations of different cultures.

| have participated in events or activities
sponsored by groups reflecting my own cultural
heritage.

| have participated in events or activities
sponsored by groups reflecting a cultural
heritage different from my own.

| have participated in religious or spiritual
activities that are new to me.

| have attended a lecture/workshop/campus
discussion on international issues.

| have discussed current events with other
students.

| have worked cooperatively with people from
backgrounds other than my own.

| have taken classes that help me understand
other cultures.

04/04/2018

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

72'4

o— -——“/

. Share about your experiences since coming to Rose State College

N— | 1

;
Y, N

Class Climate Evaluation

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

n=682

n=684

n=683

n=684

n=683

n=683

n=682

n=682

n=682

n=683

n=684

n=683

n=684

n=684

n=683

n=682

n=683

n=681

n=684

n=683

av.=3.20 md=3.00 dev.=0.88

av.=2.20

av.=2.90

av.=2.31

av.=1.95

av.=2.94

av.=2.50

av.=3.63

av.=2.59

av.=3.25

av.=2.95

av.=2.48

av.=2.43

av.=2.84

av.=2.74

av.=2.86

av.=3.42

av.=2.35

av.=1.82

av.=2.66

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=4.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=4.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

dev.=0.81

dev.=0.99

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.94

dev.=1.15

dev.=1.09

dev.=0.98

dev.=1.09

dev.=1.07

dev.=0.90

dev.=0.90

dev.=1.07

dev.=1.08

dev.=1.18

dev.=1.07

dev.=1.02

dev.=0.80

dev.=1.16
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Billen, Isabelle

=
From: Billen, Isabelle
Sent: Thursday, April 12, 2018 2:07 PM
Subject: Stats of the Week -- Global and Cultural Awareness Spring 2018 #1
Attachments: 1182_Global_&_Cultural_Awareness_results.pdf

Each year we are expected to assess the effectiveness of our courses and programs. This spring the General Education
objective measured was Global and Cultural Awareness. In February, the Assessment Committee utilized the Scantron
Class Climate survey tool to send an electronic survey to all students, 690 responses were received. The survey
contained the same questions as was used in Spring 2015. The full results are attached and will be posted on the
internal web.

In the meantime, | will begin taking a deeper look into the results and sending them out via the Stats of the Week
emails. I'll try to be as entertaining as Jeff but no guarantees.

The Assessment Committee developed the following definition for Global and Cultural Awareness:

Global and cultural awareness stems from a critical analysis of and an engagement with complex,
interdependent global and cultural systems and legacies (such as natural,
physical, social, economic, and political) and their implications on people’s lives.

Through global and cultural awareness activities, students should:

e Become informed, open-minded, and responsible people who are attentive to diversity across the
spectrum of differences
Seek to understand how their actions affect both local and global communities
Address the world’s most pressing and enduring issues collaboratively and equitably

e Work cooperatively with people from populations different than their own

The first thing to look as is, who took the survey and by what method.
An email was sent out to all students the last week of February, and a Global News Item was added to D2L in March.

Global and Cultural Awareness
2018
#
Method of response  Responses
M-Mobile 198
0-Online 492
Grand Total 690

As you can see from the chart below, we received the most input once the D2L Global News Item was posted. Does
this indicate that students don’t respond well to email???
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The demographics of those who responded were representative of our total student body enrolled in the Spring.

By Sex By Age
35.00%
80% 74% 30.00%
70% 63% 25.00%
60%
5 0% 20.00%
40% A7 15.00%
26%
0% 10.00%
20%
10% 5.00% II
0% 0.00%
Male Female 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40
W # Responses M Spring 18 Enrollment W # Responses M Spring 18 Enrollment
* . 0
Class Level By Race/Ethicity
0.6 - 70.00%
05 60.00%
' 50.00%
0.4 40,00%
30.00%
0.3 20.00%
10.00% ll
0.1 S & & .
& «\v& & ¥ w‘\b : \0@
& b v‘° By
0 W X &
Freshman Sophamore ‘\’3’

m# Responses M Spring 18 Enrcliment W # Responses M Spring 18 Enrollment

if houi

More data to come in future additions of ‘Stats of the Week’'. Please feel free to send me comments or questions.
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ROSE

STATE
COLLEGE

[ Survey Results

I—ege n d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median Quantile
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25 -
Question text 25% 0%  50% 0% __25% gv';'f\’/i é’;;esmnses
Left pole —{. .}— Right pole md=Median
' ! dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

1. Tell us about you

" Sex

Female ( ) 507

2 Marital Status

single ( ) 494 n=683

Married (] 189

¥ What is your age group?

19 or younger :] 209 n=688
2024 ] 158
2529 () 88
30-34 () 60
3539 () 54
40orolder (] 119

9 Race/Ethnicity

White or Caucasion | ) 402 n=689
Black or African American C] 94
Hispanic/Latino C] 50
Asian (] 24
Native American C] 59
Mixed/Other () 60
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% Which do you have?

cep () 59 n=689
High School Diploma | ) 564
Neither D 66
® How many colleges other than Rose State have you attend?
0 [ ] 367 n=689
2 or more :] 136
" Total college credit hours completed
0 (first semester student) D 53 n=690
1630 ) 151
3145 () 85
46-60 () 78
61 or more :] 131
® When do you expect to graduate from Rose State College?
This semester C] 91 n=686
Next semester D 69
T S 295
2-3years () 128
more than 3 years O 25
Non-degree seeking C] 78
' Which Academic Division is associated with your major?
Business & Information Technology :] 148 n=689
Engineering & Science D 67
Humanities C] 79
Social Sciences :] 123
Health Sciences : 197
Unknown/Undecided C] 75
2. What are your views?
1470/ 201t/ 1 260/ 1 360/ 750/
. 214% 29.7% 18.3% 19.8% 10.9%
21 | believe some people have a culture and others do Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=688
not. ' I ;Vdfi-“
dev.=13
5 4 3 2 1
S 22 3T 242 253 134
" 3.29 5.49 35.2% 36.8% 19.59
22 | see myself as a global citizen. Strongly Disagree % % L % % Strongly Agree n=688
) N av.=2.36
! ) md=2
D am dev.=0.96
5 4 3 2 1
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9 15 82 304 279
e . . 1.3% 22% 11.9% 44.1% 40.5%
23 | am sensitive to those who are discriminated Strongly Disagree . . — Strongly Agree n=689
against. L av.=1.8
md=2
dev.=0.83
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Oju 1u odn e seew
. .. . . . 7% 6% 4% 3% 59.9%
29 | feel that discrimination still exists. Strongly Disagree ‘ Strongly Agree n=689
[ av.=1.52
H md=1
dev.=0.75
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 5 750/777370/77512574727;7777777777777777
. . . . e 04% 07% 54% 31.6% 61.9%
29 | am accepting of people with different religious and Strongly Disagree ; Strongly Agree n=690
spiritual traditions. H ﬁqu=—11'46
dev.=0.67
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 17 9 272 2905
. . : 1.2% 2.5% 14% 39.5% 42.9%
29 | think a lot about the influence that society has on Strongly Disagree . . - = > Strongly Agree n=688
people. ' 1 , av.=1.8
T md=2
5 4 3 2 1
St 200 12 823 223
. 0.1% 2.9% 17.6% 46.9% 32.4%
27 | have the ability to see the world from someone Strongly Disagree . . —— Strongly Agree n=688
else's perspective. ‘ av.=1.91
md=2
dev.=0.79
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 3 3 198 261 191
. . 04% 49% 288% 38%  27.8%
29 | have more tolerance of people with different beliefs  gyongy pisagree . - - - ” Strongly Agree n=687
than other people. I : ﬁ;’;%ﬂ
Bl =m dev=0.89
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 7 81 319 179 101
. . 1% 11.8% 46.4% 26.1% 14.7%
29 | have greater understanding of global issues than Strongly Disagree ” > - > > Strongly Agree n=687
other people. , 1 , av.=2.58
- 1 ! md=3
[ dev.=0.91
r
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 A T
. . 4% 5% 3% 2% .6%
219 Even if | do the best | can to help others, it won't Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=688
change the way society operates. ' . ﬁj\/di%-%
dev.=1.1
[ ]
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777174(?;750%7173157777;7723; 7777777777777777
. 212% 448% 19.4% 11.2% 3.3%
2" There is little | can do to make the world a better Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=689
place to live in. ' 1 . ﬁqu=_§‘69
dev.=1.03
r
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 6 44 344 285
. . . . 0.9% 0.9% 6.4% 50.2% 41.6%
212 | believe | can do things that make a difference inthe  gyongy Disagree . . E—— Strongly Agree n=685
lives of others. \ av.=1.69
md=2
dev.=0.71
5 4 3 2 1
S 33 AT 324 144
213 . 16% 4.8% 257% 47% 20.9%
) | try to keep up with current events. Strongly Disagree 3 ‘ Strongly Agree 2:982919
h md=2
dev.=0.87
5 4 3 2 1
T 241 267 134
L . ” 23% 44%  35% 38.8% 19.5%
219 | think it is the role of a responsible citizen to work o gyongy pisagree - - - - : Strongly Agree n=688
end poverty. \ I : ﬁwv;%m
B e dev.=0.91
5 4 3 2 1
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8 11 158 350 153
e s . . 1.2% 1.6% 22.9% 521% 22.2%
29 | feel it is important to contribute money or time to a Strongly Disagree . — —— Strongly Agree n=689
charitable cause. ﬁ;’dizz-07
dev.=0.78
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0f ot 0 S e
. e s . . .6% 4% 9% 9% 49.1%
218 | believe it is important to speak up against racial Strongly Disagree : Strongly Agree n=688
injustice. — ﬁquz—12'64
dev.=0.74
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777740/ 772!%/771747;7507;750(?; 7777777777777777
0.6% 35% 214% 44.6% 29.9%

21" | am knowledgeable about my own culture. Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=688
av.=2
md=2
dev.=0.84

5 4 3 2 1

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 12 141 313 215

. . . 0.9% 1.7% 20.5% 45.6% 31.3%

219 | feel that my college community honors diversity. Strongly Disagree . . . = > Strongly Agree n=687
av.=1.95
md=2
dev.=0.82

5 4 3 2 1

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 5 52 20 369

. 0.3% 0.7% 7.6% 37.8% 53.6%
219 | feel comfortable being around people from Strongly Disagree . . —— > Strongly Agree n=688
backgrounds different from my own. ,_‘ ﬁqva=_11 .56
dev.=0.69
5 4 3 2 1
3. How do you respond?
. . . 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

D | frequently interact with people from a race/ethnic Strongly Disagree 20% __40% __60%  80% 100% Strongly Agree n=684
dev.=0.82

777777777777777777777777777777777777777715;7177557552;779;7722: 7777777777777777

. . 6.6% 26.1% 516% 11.6% 4.1%
¥2 When | notice cultural differences, my culture tends Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=682
to have the better approach. ' ?Q’dﬁ%’z
dev.=0.88
[ ]
5 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 5 ;772; o
. . . 0.7% 3.8%
*3 | consider different cultural perspectives when Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=684
evaluating global problems. ﬁqu=_22.2
dev.=0.81
5 4
3 M 295 151 83
. . 4.8% 20.6% 43.2% 22.1% 9.2%
%4 | have taken action to raise awareness of a local Strongly Disagree > 2 2 . > Strongly Agree n=683
issue. , I , ﬁqv(-f_%f’
dev.=0.99
[ ] [ ]
5 4 3 2 1
10 45 203 317 109
. . . 1.5% 6.6% 29.7% 46.3% 15.9%
%9 | can discuss cultural differences from an informed Strongly Disagree - — S— Strongly Agree n=684
erspective. ‘ av.=2.31
persp H md=2
dev.=0.87
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 13 M2 377 79
. . . 0.3% 1.9% 16.4% 55.2% 26.2%
%9 | take into account different perspectives before Strongly Disagree . . —— Strongly Agree n=683
drawing conclusions about the world around me. ﬁ:’di;-%
dev.=0.73
5 4 3 2 1
) 137 318 147 49
. . 47% 201% 46.6% 21.5% 7.2%
%7 | have taken action to raise awareness of a global Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=683
issue. \ fr:'di%-%
dev.=0.94
[ ] [ ]
5 4 3 2 1
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29 120 172 206 155
. . 43% 17.6% 252% 30.2% 22.7%
¥ | frequently interact with people from a country Strongly Disagree . . = . . Strongly Agree n=682
different than my own. ; i . ﬁ;’;%ﬁ
dev.=1.15
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** S 0
. 9% 37.5% 242% 9% 4.5%
%9 | rarely question what | have been taught about the Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=682
world around me. , N . av.=3.63
L U 1 md=4
dev.=1.09
5 4 3 2 1

ST e 215 194 105

3.10) | ; . . 25% 13.3% 40.3% 284% 15.4%
| intentionally involve people from many cultural Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=682
backgrounds in my life. ' I . ;Vd:_%-59

dev.=0.98
AN
5 4 3 2 1
s 2220 208 129 43
' . . . 11.9% 32.5% 30.5% 18.9% 6.3%
> 1 don't spend much time thinking about race relations  gyongly pisagree . = = . > Strongly Agree n=683
in this country. ' 1 ; av.=3.25
- 1 - md=3
— dev.=1.09
5 4 3 2 1
S 48 189 181 218 0
. . 6.7% 27.6% 26.5% 31.9% 7.3%

%12 Most of my friends are from my own ethnic Strongly Disagree . 2 2 . > Strongly Agree n=684

background. : ﬁqv;é.gs
- - dev.=1.07
5 4 3 2 1

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 B ot s s dew

1% | am informed of current issues that impact Strongly Disagree g — — e Strongly Agree n=683
international relations. ' 1 . av.=2.48

- 1 ! md=2
dev.=0.9
5 4 3 2 1
S 13 BT 238 282 94
. 1.9% 83% 34.8% 412% 13.7%
14 | understand the reasons and causes of conflict Strongly Disagree > > - > > Strongly Agree n=684
among nations of different cultures. ; i ﬁquz—zz%
- dev.=0.9
5 4 3 2 1
4. Share about your experiences since coming to Rose State College
41 157 198 225 63
. . . e 69 23% 28.9% 32.9% 9.2%
“Y | have participated in events or activities sponsored Strongly Disagree - 2 = . > Strongly Agree n=684
by groups reflecting my own cultural heritage. ; ! . ﬁqui%-m
[ ] dev.=1.07
5 4 3 2 1
A M AT 283 T2
. . Lo 5.9% 20.6% 25.9% 37% 10.5%

“2 | have participated in events or activities sponsored Strongly Disagree - - - - : Strongly Agree n=683
by groups reflecting a cultural heritage different from ; ! . ﬁqvai%-m
my own. - dev.=1.08

5 4 3 2 1

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 P - A

*3 | have participated in religious or spiritual activities Strongly Disagree g — Strongly Agree n=682
that are new to me. 1 . av.=2.86

v ! md=3
- - dev.=1.18
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 S A
. . . 5. 5.
*4 | have attended a lecture/workshop/campus Strongly Disagree . = . . y Strongly Agree n=683
discussion on international issues. ; i . ﬁ;’;ﬁ-“
dev.=1.07
s
5 4 3 2 Z
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 e P b adw e
. . 8% 2% 5% 48.9% 17.6%
“ | have discussed current events with other students.  gyongy Disagree ‘ ] Strongly Agree n=681
| av.=2.35
M md=2
dev.=1.02
r
5 4 3 2 1
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5 20 81 322 256
. . 0.7% 29% 11.8% 47.1% 37.4%
*9 | have worked cooperatively with people from Strongly Disagree . . — Strongly Agree n=684
backgrounds other than my own. ﬁqu_—12'82
dev.=0.8
5 4 3 2 1
e St O A/
7% 2% 5% 9% 8%
*7 | have taken classes that help me understand other Strongly Disagree Strongly Agree n=683
cultures. . . av.=2.66
! ! md=3
dev.=1.16
s D e v
5 4 3 2 1
04/04/2018 Class Climate Evaluation
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Profile

Subunit: Institutional Effectiveness

Name of the instructor: Izzy Billen

Name of the course:
(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1182_Global & Cultural Awareness

2. What are your views?

21) | believe some people have a culture and Strongly - Strongly Agree

others do not. Disagree N n=688 av.=3.31 md=4.00 dev.=1.30
N

22) | see myself as a global citizen. Strongl AN Strongly Agree
v global cltiz Disagres '\\ v A9 n=688  av.=2.36 md=2.00 dev.=0.96

23) | am sensitive to those who are discriminated Strongly \_. Strongly Agree
against. Disagree \ n=689 av.=1.80 md=2.00 dev.=0.83

24) | feel that discrimination still exists. Strongly \._ Strongly Agree
Disagree \ n=689 av.=1.52 md=1.00 dev.=0.75

25) | am accepting of people with different religious Strongly L Strongly Agree
and spiritual traditions. Disagree / n=690  av.=1.46 md=1.00 dev.=0.67

26) | think a lot about the influence that society has Strongly _./ Strongly Agree
on people. Disagree l n=688 av.=1.80 md=2.00 dev.=0.85

27) | have the ability to see the world from Strongly J Strongly Agree
someone else's perspective. Disagree n=688  av.=1.91 md=2.00 dev.=0.79

28) | have more tolerance of people with different Strongly '._/ Strongly Agree
beliefs than other people. Disagree / n=687  av.=2.12 md=2.00 dev.=0.89

29) | have greater understanding of global issues Strongly ,._/ Strongly Agree
than other people. Disagree / n=687 av.=2.58 md=3.00 dev.=0.91

2.10) Even if | do the best | can to help others, it Strongly y Strongly Agree
won't change the way society operates. Disagree //r n=688  av.=2.99 md=3.00 dev.=1.10

2.11) There is little | can do to make the world a Strongly ( ‘ Strongly Agree
better place to live in. Disagree \‘L n=689 av.=3.69 md=4.00 dev.=1.03

S~

2.12) | pelieve | can do things that make a difference Strongly N Strongly Agree
in the lives of others. Disagree 7 n=685 av.=1.69 md=2.00 dev.=0.71

213) | try to kee| ith current events. Strongl / Strongly Agree
v P up wifh current ev Disagres f A9 n=689  av.=2.19 md=2.00 dev.=0.87

2.14) | think it is the role of a responsible citizen to Strongly l Strongly Agree
work to end poverty. Disagree \ n=688 av.=2.31 md=2.00 dev.=0.91

2.15) | feel it is important to contribute money or time Strongly \_.‘ Strongly Agree
to a charitable cause. Disagree n=689  av.=2.07 md=2.00 dev.=0.78

2.18) | pelieve it is important to speak up against Strongly \._ Strongly Agree
racial injustice. Disagree / n=688 av.=1.64 md=2.00 dev.=0.74

2.17) | am knowledgeable about my own culture. Strongly y Strongly Agree
Disagree 'i n=688 av.=2.00 md=2.00 dev.=0.84

2.18) | feel that my college community honors Strongly ﬂ. Strongly Agree
diversity. Disagree F\ n=687 av.=1.95 md=2.00 dev.=0.82

2.19) | feel comfortable being around people from Strongly ‘ \_. Strongly Agree
backgrounds different from my own. Disagree ‘ n=688  av.=1.56 md=1.00 dev.=0.69

3. How do you respond?

3.1) | frequently interact with people from a race/ Strongly ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ - ‘ Strongly Agree

ethnic group different from my own. Disagree ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ n=684 av.=1.78 md=2.00 dev.=0.82
04/04/2018 Class Climate Evaluation Page 7
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3.2)

33)

3.4)

3.5)

36)

37)

3.8)

3.9)

3.10)

3.11)

3.12)

3.13)

3.14)

4.1)

4.2)

4.3)

4.4)

4.5)

4.6)

4.7)

When | notice cultural differences, my culture
tends to have the better approach.

| consider different cultural perspectives when
evaluating global problems.

| have taken action to raise awareness of a
local issue.

| can discuss cultural differences from an
informed perspective.

| take into account different perspectives before
drawing conclusions about the world around
me.

| have taken action to raise awareness of a
global issue.

| frequently interact with people from a country
different than my own.

| rarely question what | have been taught about
the world around me.

| intentionally involve people from many
cultural backgrounds in my life.

| don't spend much time thinking about race
relations in this country.

Most of my friends are from my own ethnic
background.

| am informed of current issues that impact
international relations.

| understand the reasons and causes of conflict
among nations of different cultures.

| have participated in events or activities
sponsored by groups reflecting my own cultural
heritage.

| have participated in events or activities
sponsored by groups reflecting a cultural
heritage different from my own.

| have participated in religious or spiritual
activities that are new to me.

| have attended a lecture/workshop/campus
discussion on international issues.

| have discussed current events with other
students.

| have worked cooperatively with people from
backgrounds other than my own.

| have taken classes that help me understand
other cultures.

04/04/2018

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

72'4

o— -——“/

. Share about your experiences since coming to Rose State College

N— | 1

;
Y, N

Class Climate Evaluation

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

n=682

n=684

n=683

n=684

n=683

n=683

n=682

n=682

n=682

n=683

n=684

n=683

n=684

n=684

n=683

n=682

n=683

n=681

n=684

n=683

av.=3.20 md=3.00 dev.=0.88

av.=2.20

av.=2.90

av.=2.31

av.=1.95

av.=2.94

av.=2.50

av.=3.63

av.=2.59

av.=3.25

av.=2.95

av.=2.48

av.=2.43

av.=2.84

av.=2.74

av.=2.86

av.=3.42

av.=2.35

av.=1.82

av.=2.66

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=4.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=3.00

md=4.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

dev.=0.81

dev.=0.99

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.73

dev.=0.94

dev.=1.15

dev.=1.09

dev.=0.98

dev.=1.09

dev.=1.07

dev.=0.90

dev.=0.90

dev.=1.07

dev.=1.08

dev.=1.18

dev.=1.07

dev.=1.02

dev.=0.80

dev.=1.16
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